OP \$190.00 7853720

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PCCI TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC.		02/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS, INC.		
Street Address:	1001 East Palm Avenue		
City:	Татра		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33605		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78537262	DATA LANDSCAPING		
Serial Number:	78499045	DATA CONFIDENCE		
Serial Number:	78499042	DATA CONFIDENCE VECTOR		
Serial Number:	78499037	DC VECTOR		
Serial Number:	78769843	DC VECTOR		
Serial Number:	78425772	PCCI		
Serial Number:	75353955	PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 663 7271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0729

900042443

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 2: Suite 100 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017207.00208 NAME OF SUBMITTER: /carolyn felter/ Signature: /carolyn felter/ Date: 02/17/2006 **Total Attachments: 5** source=pinkerton merger#page1.tif

source=pinkerton merger#page1.tif source=pinkerton merger#page2.tif source=pinkerton merger#page3.tif source=pinkerton merger#page4.tif source=pinkerton merger#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0730

NO 5878 2/3

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:56 PM 02/01/2006 FILED 01:56 PM 02/01/2006 SRV 060096194 - 3541960 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING PCCI TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC. INTO PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS, INC.

Pinkerton Computer Consultants, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Corporation"), incorporated on the 29th day of December, 1967, pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("GCL");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY,

FIRST: That it owns all of the capital stock of PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc. (the "Subsidiary"), a corporation incorporated on the 27th day of June, 2002, pursuant to the provisions of the GCL, and that the Corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent on the 1ST day of February, 2006, determined to and did merge into itself the Subsidiary.

SECOND: That the Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provision of Section 262 of the GCL, and irrevocably appoints the Delaware Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Delaware Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the Corporation at 1001 East Palm Avenue, Tampa, FL 33605.

THIRD: The resolutions of the Corporation approving the merger is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, the Corporation lawfully owns all of the outstanding stock of the Subsidiary; and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge into itself the Subsidiary, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of the Subsidiary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself the Subsidiary and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of the Corporation be and he is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge the Subsidiary and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0731

office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 1st day of February, 2006

PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS,

By: Name/ David L. Dunkel Title/ President

President

3551129_v1

4.11 Intellectual Property Schedule

Mark	Registration No. (Serial No.)	Registration Date (Filing Date)	Current Owner	Comments
DATA LANDSCAPING	(78/537,262)	(Dec. 22, 2004)	PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc.	Disclaimer: "DATA"
				Pending application; published for opposition on Nov. 8, 2005
DATA CONFIDENCE	(78/499,045)	(Oct. 13, 2004)	PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc.	Disclaimer: "DATA"
				Allowed, Notice of Allowance issued December 27, 2005
DATA CONFIDENCE VECTOR	(78/499,042)	(Oct. 13, 2004)	PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc.	Disclaimer: "DATA"
VEOTOR				New application; published for opposition on Oct. 25, 2005
DC VECTOR	(78/499,037)	(Oct. 13, 2004)	PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc.	New application; approved for publication
DC VECTOR	(78/769,843)	(Dec. 14, 2005)	PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc.	New application; not yet assigned to examiner
PCCI	2,985,350 (78/425,772)	Aug. 16, 2005 (May 26, 2004)	PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc.	Security interest against registration recorded by Guaranty Business Credit Corp.
PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS	2,284,488 (75/353,955)	Oct. 12, 1999 (Sept. 9, 1997)	PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc.	Disclaimer: "COMPUTER CONSULTANTS"; registered under Section 2(f)
				Security interest against registration recorded by Guaranty Business Credit Corp.1

Current PCCI Registered Domain Names

Dataconfidence.com Dataconfidence.net dcempowered.com dcempowered.net dcempowered.org

¹ Banc of America recorded a security agreement against this registration in 2000, listing Pinkerton Acquisition Corp. as the owner of the registration. According to the Patent and Trademark Office's database, Pinkerton Acquisition Corp. has never owned this mark. In 2001, Banc of America recorded the termination of a security agreement with Pinkerton Computer Consultants (the former owners of this mark). There is no evidence that the security agreement with Pinkerton Acquisition Corp., which was a former entity of the Company, was released. This security agreement will be released prior to Closing as to the Company.



Corporations

Corporations | Forms | Contact Corporations | Business Services

Search By Business Name By Business Entity ID Verify Verify Certification

Survivor Entity Name: PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS, INC.

Merged Entity Name

Status

Formed

PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc.

Merged

2/1/2006

Home | Site Map | Site Feedback | View as Text Only | **Employment**



Copyright © 2002 Pennsylvania Department of State. All Rights Reserved. Commonwealth of PA Privacy Statement

TRADEMARK

http://www.corporations.state.pa.us/corp/soskb/mergedetails.asp?3916348-506842/17/2006 12:47:49 PM_REEL



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PCCI TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST
DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 1:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

Warnet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4496740

DATE: 02-02-06

4103817 8100M 060096194

RECORDED: 02/17/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0735